HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 915 by Representative Wyble

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 4, change "require" to "authorize"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, after "by" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its
- 6 entirety and insert "<u>the Department of Defense pursuant to its Blue Uncrewed Aerial System</u>
 6 "cleared" list."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>Preparedness</u>" and before "<u>create</u>" delete "<u>shall, on or before</u>
 9 <u>October 31, 2024,</u>" and insert "<u>may</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 16, after "<u>D</u>." and before "<u>devices</u>" delete "<u>This list shall be updated at least</u>
 <u>every six months and those</u>" and insert "<u>Those</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 17, after "<u>on</u>" and before "<u>be</u>" delete "<u>the "cleared list" shall</u>" and insert "<u>any</u> such "cleared list" may"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 21, change "<u>The</u>" to "<u>Any</u>"